January 25, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1134

- Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two"
- Page 1, line 1, replace "section" with "sections"
- Page 1, line 2, after "feed" insert "and prohibited acts"
- Page 1, line 2, remove the first "and"
- Page 1, line 5, after "feed" insert "; and to provide a penalty"
- Page 3, after line 9, insert:
 - "13. "Mineral feed" means a commercial feed intended to supply primarily mineral elements or inorganic nutrients."
- Page 3, line 10, replace "13." with "14."
- Page 3, line 12, replace "14." with "15."
- Page 3, line 13, replace "15." with "16."
- Page 3, line 15, replace "16." with "17."
- Page 3, line 18, replace "17." with "18."
- Page 3, line 19, replace "18." with "19."
- Page 3, line 23, replace "19." with "20."
- Page 4, line 3, remove the overstrike over "A person shall obtain a commercial feed retailer's license for each facility at which the"
- Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 4 and 5
- Page 6, line 2, remove "kitchen designed and intended for use by the residents of"
- Page 6, line 3, replace "a residential dwelling" with "noncommercial kitchen"
- Page 6, line 6, after "meat" insert ", poultry, fish, or their byproducts"
- Page 12, after line 11, insert:
 - "**SECTION 11.** A new section to chapter 4.1-41 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Prohibited Acts

Committing the following acts and causing the following acts are prohibited:

- 1. The manufacture or distribution of commercial feed that is adulterated or misbranded;
- 2. The adulteration or misbranding of commercial feed;

- 3. The distribution of agricultural commodities such as whole seed, hay, straw, stover, silage, cobs, husks, and hulls, which are adulterated within the meaning of section 4.1-41-11;
- 4. The removal or disposal of commercial feed in violation of an order under section 4.1-41-14;
- 5. The failure or refusal to register in accordance with section 4.1-41-03 or section 4.1-41-05;
- 6. The failure or refusal to register in accordance with section 4.1-41-02; and
- 7. The failure to pay inspection fees or file reports as required by section 4.1-41."

Renumber accordingly